

# Mefcom Capital Markets Ltd.

5<sup>th</sup>Floor, Sanchi Building, 77, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019.

Phone: +91(11)46500500 Fax: +91(11)4650 0550

E-mail: [info@mefcom.in](mailto:info@mefcom.in) website [www.mefcom.in](http://www.mefcom.in)

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC019749

**Date: 16.08.2023**

To,

Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

**Company Code: 531176**

**Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.**

**Sub: Submission of Copy of Notice of unaudited Financial Results published in the Newspapers**

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the captioned subject, please find enclosed the newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of Mefcom Capital Markets Limited published in the following two (English and Hindi) newspaper:

1. Financial Express (English)
2. Jansatta (Hindi)

Kindly take on your records,

Thanking you,

**For Mefcom Capital Markets Limited**

Digitally signed  
by PRIYANKA  
GOYAL  
A GOYAL Date: 2023.08.16  
13:18:03 +05'30'

**Priyanka Goyal**  
**(Company Secretary)**





GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED					
Regd. Off: 4 K.M. Stone, Berri Chharrha Road, Village- Kherka Musalman, P.O. Tandaheri, Tehsil-Bahadurgarh, Distt-Jhajjar, Haryana-124507					
CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029; Tele: +91-9811341542					
Email: genomicvalley@gmail.com; Visit: http://www.genomicvalley.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Amount in ₹)					
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended		
		30-Jun-23 Un-Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	30-Jun-22 Un-Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total income from operation	600,502	10,081,326	10,482,877	27,650,643
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	268,105	9,517,021	-512,083	9,131,783
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	268,105	9,802,069	4,592,705	6,488,619
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	268,105	9,795,989	4,592,705	6,482,539
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268,105	9,795,989	4,592,705	6,482,539
6	Equity Share Capital (30,54,500 Equity Shares @ Rs. 10 each)	3,054,500	30,545,000	3,054,500	3,054,500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4,723,782
8	Earnings Per Share				
	(a) Basic	0.09	3.21	1.50	2.12
	(b) Diluted	0.09	3.21	1.50	2.12
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Three Months Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/Three Months Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.genomicvalley.com).					
For and on behalf of the Board of Genomic Valley Biotech Ltd					
Sd/-					
Yogesh Agrawal					
(Managing Director)					
DIN-01165288					
Place : Delhi					
Date : 14-08-2023					

ATLANTIC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED					
Regd. Office: Unit No 2075, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao Delhi 110006					
CIN: L51909DL1985PLC020372, Ph: 011-41539140					
E-mail ID: limitedatlantic@gmail.com, Website: www.atlantic-commercial.com					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2023					
Rs in Lakhs, Except per share detail					
Sl.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended on	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3.87	202.60	2.43	211.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.52	197.10	(0.04)	198.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.52	197.10	(0.04)	198.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.13)	147.60	(0.04)	148.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.13)	147.60	(0.04)	148.87
6	Equity Share Capital	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous period	-	-	-	198.31
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic (in ₹):	(0.02)	20.08	(0.01)	20.25
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	(0.02)	20.08	(0.01)	20.25
Note:					
1. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.					
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 August, 2023. The statutory auditor have carried out the limited review of these financial results.					
3. The Company main business is Real Estates and all other activities of the Company revolve around the main business. As such, there are no separate reportable, as per Ind AS 108 on "operating Segments".					
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 represent the difference between audited figures for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and the limited review figures for the nine months ended 31st December, 2022.					
5. The above financial results are also available on our website www.atlantic-commercial.com.					
For Atlantic Commercial Company Limited					
Sd/-					
Narendra Kishore Gaur					
Chairman					
DIN - 00168265					
Place : New Delhi					
Date : 14.08.2023					


MEFCOM CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Sanchi Building, 77, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019					
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC019749					
Extract of Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		Year ended	
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income	2,372.53	892.63	1,296.03	6,066.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	175.47	(153.16)	(424.29)	(496.15)
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	410.36	(141.82)	(454.63)	(436.75)
4	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up) (FV of Rs. 2/- each)	914.02	914.02	914.02	914.02
5	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	1,043.50	633.14	615.26	633.14
6	Earning Per Share - Basic/ Diluted (Rs 2/- per equity share)	0.38	(0.34)	(4.64)	(1.09)
CONSOLIDATED					
1	Total Income	2,389.33	899.60	1,423.74	6,626.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	183.11	(183.78)	(450.57)	(563.23)
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	418.00	(172.44)	(480.92)	(503.83)
Note:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full standalone and consolidated Financial results in prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.mefcom.in.					
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 (transition date April 01, 2016) and accordingly, these Financial results have been prepared in accordance Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.					
3. The figures of the previous period(s) year have been regrouped/ restated wherever considered necessary.					
For Mefcom Capital Markets Ltd					
Sd/-					
Vijay Mehta					
Director					
DIN: 00057151					
Place: New Delhi					
Date: 14-Aug-23					

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

MAYURBHANJ TRADES AND AGENCIES LIMITED				
CIN: L24117WB1979PLC023322				
Regd. Office: 7 WATERLOO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700069				
Website: www.mayurbhanjtrades.in; Email: info.mayurbhanj@gmail.com; Ph No.: 033 2248 0602				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-June-2023 (Unaudited)	30-June-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	11.91	16.85	29.13
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.78	1.42	38.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.78	1.42	38.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.78	1.42	31.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.42	32.85
6	Equity Share Capital	20	20.00	20.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	234.03
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	0.39	0.71	15.99
	Diluted :	0.39	0.71	15.99
Notes:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.mayurbhanjtrades.in.				
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2023.				
c) The figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022 are the balancing figure between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2023 and published year to date figures for the quarter ended of the relevant years which were subject to limited review."				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
Harendra Singh				
(DIN -06870959)				
Whole-Time Director				
Place: Kolkata				
Date: August 14, 2023				

PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LIMITED				
CIN: L69990DL1982PLC256291				
REGD. OFFICE: 304, BUILDING NO. 61, VIJAY BLOCK, LAXMI NAGAR, EAST DELHI, DELHI-110092				
WEBSITE: www.ppiinvestment.in, EMAIL: info@ppiinvestment@gmail.com,				
PHONE: 011-44781747, +919818502247				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023				
				(Rs. in lakhs)
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30th June 2023 (Un-Audited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)	30th June 2022 (Un-Audited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	39.09	224.71	37.42	374.59
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	27.24	-82.04	29.62	-2.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	20.11	-82.10	22.17	-5.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.11	-82.10	22.17	-5.27
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	40	40	40	40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	2488.17	2493.43	2493.43	2493.43
Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	5.03	-20.53	5.54	-1.32
Diluted	5.03	-20.53	5.54	-1.32
ES:				
The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2023.				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ppiinvestment.in and on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com.				
For Pankaj Piyush Trade and Investment Limited				
Sd/-				
Sagar Khurana				
Director				
DIN: 07691118				
Date: 14.08.2023				
Place: New Delhi				


**SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED**

**CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396**

**Regd. Office : Sakthi Nagar PO - 638315, Erode District, Tamil Nadu**

**Ph : 0422 4322222, 2221551 E - mail : shares@sakthisugars.com**

**Website : www.sakthisugars.com**

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results  
for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023**

**(₹ in Lakhs)**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	36980.96	30230.37	105375.54
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	725.60	(35.89)	(4016.12)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	11074.55	17366.96	41557.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	8055.95	17342.41	41781.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8115.29	17269.43	41729.85
Equity Share Capital	11884.90	11884.90	11884.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year			(12967.66)
Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10 each) (in Rs.) (not annualised for quarterly figures)			
For continuing and Discontinued Operations			
- Basic	6.78	14.59	35.16
- Diluted	6.78	14.59	35.16


The Company had approved the sale of Sugar and Distillery units at Dhenkanal and Soya unit at Pollachi, at competitive prices, for the purpose of raising funds to reduce the liabilities. During the FY 2022-23, the company has sold its Sugar and Distillery units at Dhenkanal for a consideration of Rs.13410.00 lakhs on November 11, 2022, on slump sale basis. (c) Results of these units for all the periods presented have been disclosed as results from continued Operations.





Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE : [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.sakthisugars.com](http://www.sakthisugars.com)).

For Sakthi Sugars Limited  
 (M. Manickam)  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00102233)

Date : 14.08.2023



<div>  <b>मैफकॉम कैपीटल मार्किट्स लिमिटेड</b>  पंजीकृत कार्यालय:- पांचवीं मंजिल, सांची बिल्डिंग 77, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110 019  CIN: L74899DL1985PLC019749 </div>					
30.06.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनअंकेशित उद्धारित वित्तीय परिणाम कथन (रु० लाखों में)					
क्र० सं०	विवरण	समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वार्षिक
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	
		अन-अंकेशित	अंकेशित	अन-अंकेशित	अंकेशित
1	कुल आय	2,372.53	892.63	1,296.03	6,066.17
2	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि)	175.47	(153.16)	(424.29)	(496.15)
3	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय	410.36	(141.82)	(454.63)	(436.75)
4	इक्वीटी शेयर कैपीटल (सममूल्य रु० 2/- प्रत्येक)	914.02	914.02	914.02	914.02
5	रिजर्व (प्रिविलेज्डन रिजर्व को छोड़कर (जैसा कि कि पिछले साल के तुलन पत्र में दर्शाया गया	1,043.50	633.14	615.26	633.14
6	प्रति शेयर आय-मूल/तरल (रु० 2/- के प्रत्येक)	0.38	(0.34)	(4.64)	(1.09)
एकीकृत					
1	कुल आय	2,389.33	899.60	1,423.74	6,626.99
2	अवधि के लिए कर से पहले नेट लाभ/ (हानि)	183.11	(183.78)	(480.57)	(563.23)
3	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय	418.00	(172.44)	(489.92)	(503.83)
<b>टिप्पणी:</b> 1. सेबी (लिस्टिड दायित्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) नियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अन्तर्गत उपरोक्त जून 30, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनअंकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तारित उद्धारित प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किया गया। समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तारित प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) एवं कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.mefcom.in पर उपलब्ध है। 2. कम्पनी ने 1 अप्रैल, 2017 (संक्रमण तिथि अप्रैल, 01, 2016) से भारतीय लेखा मानकों (आईएनएई एएस) ग्रहण कर लिया है और उसके अनुसार ये वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनीज (भारतीय लेखा मानकों) नियमन, 2015 के अनुसार तैयार किये गये हैं, जैसा कि कम्पनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 साथ में परित उसके अन्तर्गत बनाये गये प्रसांगिक नियमों और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धान्तों में निर्धारित हैं। 3. पिछले अवधि के आकड़े वर्तमान अवधि की पुष्टि करने के लिए जहाँ पर आवश्यक हो, पुनर्गठित एवं पुनर्व्यवस्थित किये गये हैं।					
<b>कुछ मैफकॉम कैपीटल मार्किट्स लिमिटेड</b> <b>हस्ता/-</b> <b>विवर्य मेहता</b> <b>निदेशक</b> <b>DIN: 00057151</b>					
<b>स्थान : नई दिल्ली</b> <b>Date: 14-अगस्त-23</b>					

<div> <b>LIGHT UP THE WORLD</b></div>					
<div></div>					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	47,460.30	43,624.97	44,454.70	184,805.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	4,827.72	4,701.36	3,968.66	18,861.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4,827.72	4,701.36	3,968.66	18,861.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3,549.94	3,802.85	2,911.27	13,983.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,556.76	3,807.64	2,880.61	13,855.22
6	Equity Share Capital	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	74,800.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	26.98	28.90	22.12	106.26
	2. Diluted:	26.98	28.90	22.12	106.26
<b>Note:</b>					
a)	<b>Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under :-</b>				
SL. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
		30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	47,460.30	43,624.65	44,448.69	184,798.31
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	4,922.09	4,688.18	4,101.90	18,826.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,644.39	3,804.68	3,044.59	13,962.72
b)	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Company ( <a href="http://www.fiemindustries.com">www.fiemindustries.com</a> ) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ( <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> ).				
<div><div>By order of the Board</div><div>For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED</div><div>Sd/-</div><div>J. K. Jain</div><div>Chairman &amp; Managing Director</div><div>DIN: 00013356</div></div>					
<div>Place: Rai, Sonapat (HR.)</div> <div>Dated: August 14, 2023</div>					
<div> <b>FIEM INDUSTRIES LTD.</b> REGISTERED OFFICE : D-5, Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015 (INDIA) Tel. : +91-11-25101002/03/04/05 E-mail : <a href="mailto:info@fiemindustries.com">info@fiemindustries.com</a> Website : <a href="http://www.fiemindustries.com">www.fiemindustries.com</a> CIN : L36999DL1989PLC034928</div>					

TRANS INDIA HOUSE IMPEX LIMITED (formerly known as IO System Limited) CIN: L74110UP1987PLC008764					
Regd. Office: Office No.1109, Corporate Park Tower, A/1 Plot No. 7A/1, Sector-142, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301, Uttar Pradesh Corp. Office: B-1101, Titanium Square, B/H. Sarveshwar Tower, Opp. B.M.W. Show Room, Thaltej, Ahmedabad 380054 GJ IN Email : compliance@tithi.co.in, Tel : +91 79 4600 8108					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Period Ended
		3 Months ended on 30/06/2023	Preceding 3 Months ended on 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/06/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note No.3	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
PART I					
1	Income from Operations				
	a) Revenue from Operations	1,273.13	1,280.50	111.68	3,248.01
	b) Other Income	36.59	175.49	0.00	198.65
	Total Income from Operations	1,309.72	1,455.99	111.68	3,446.66
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock in trade	1,139.03	940.77	171.17	2,829.18
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.66	193.10	(67.20)	(0.66)
	d) Employees benefit expense	12.92	11.82	16.14	42.73
	e) Finance costs	21.12	13.53	-	19.68
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-
	g) Other expenses	90.96	104.15	25.99	260.53
	Total expenses	1,264.69	1,263.36	146.10	3,151.47
3	Profit/(+)/Loss(-) before exceptional items & taxes (1-2)	45.03	192.63	(34.42)	295.19
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(+)/Loss(-) before tax (3-4)	45.03	192.63	(34.42)	295.19
6	Tax Expense	11.35	3.10	-	3.10
7	Profit after tax (5-6)	33.68	189.53	(34.42)	292.09
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	33.68	189.53	(34.42)	292.09
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	2,092.50	1,690.00	1,690.00	1,690.00
11	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-
12	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
	Basic & diluted EPS (not annualised) (In Rs.)	0.18	1.12	(0.20)	1.73
	Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items (not annualised) (In Rs.)	0.18	1.12	(0.20)	1.73
NOTES:					
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.08.2023					
2. The company operates only in one segment i.e. Trading of Goods. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.					
3. The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023 is the balance figure between audited figures for the full financial year and published year to date figures for the nine months ended 31st December, 2022.					
4. No complaint was received from the investor during this period and there were no complaints pending at the beginning and at the end of this period.					
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.					
For TRANS INDIA HOUSE IMPEX LIMITED Sd/- (MAYANK JOLLY) (IRFAN QURESHI) Director DIN : 09366175      DIN : 09045480					
Dated : 14.08.2023 Place : Ahmedabad					

<

This advertisement is for information purposes only and not for publication, distribution of release directly or indirectly outside India. This does not constitute an offer of an invitation of a recommendation to purchase, to hold, to subscribe or to sell securities and is not an announcement for the offer document. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the letter of offer dated July 07, 2023 (the **"Letter of Offer"** or **"LOF"**) filed with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("**NSE**").



SHREE RAM

SHREE RAM PROTEINS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L01405GJ2008PLC054913

Our Company was incorporated as Shree Ram Proteins Private Limited under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 vide certificate of Incorporation dated August 29, 2008, issued by the ROC Gujarat Dadra and Nagar Haveli bearing Corporate Identification Number U01405GJ2008PTC054913. Consequently, it was converted into a Public Limited Company pursuant to shareholders resolution passed at Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of our Company held on September 28, 2017, and the name of our company was changed to Shree Ram Proteins Limited and Fresh Certificate of Incorporation consequently upon Conversion of Private company to Public Limited dated November 29, 2017, issued by Registrar of Companies Ahmedabad.

**Registered Office:** Imperial Heights, Tower-B, Second Floor, Office No. B-206, 150 Ft Ring Road, Opp. Big Bazar, Rajkot, Gujarat-360005.

**Website:** [www.shreeramproteins.com](http://www.shreeramproteins.com); | **E-Mail:** [info@shreeramproteins.com](mailto:info@shreeramproteins.com); | **Telephone No:** +91 28252 80634

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer:** Bhupendra Kanjibhai Bhadani

OUR PROMOTERS: MR. LALITKUMAR CHANDULAL VASOYA AND MR. LAVJIBHAI VALJIBHAI SAVANIYA

RIGHT ISSUE OF 21,42,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 1.00 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 2.30 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 1.30 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 4926.6 LAKHS ("THE ISSUE ") ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE PUBLIC ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 1 RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 1 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE PUBLIC ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS JULY 06, 2023 (THE "ISSUE"). FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" BEGINNING ON PAGE 105.

THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 2.3 TIMES THE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 105 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

Amount payable per Right Equity Share	Face Value	Premium	Total
On Application	₹ 1.00/-	₹ 1.00/-	₹ 2.30/-

NOTICE TO THE ELIGIBLE PUBLIC EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY

RIGHTS ISSUE FURTHER EXTENDED#

ISSUE OPENS ON: MONDAY, JULY 17, 2023	LAST DATE FOR ON MARKET RENUNCIATION*: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 9, 2023#	ISSUE CLOSE ON FRIDAY, AUGUST 25, 2023#
--	--	--

\* Eligible Public Shareholders are requested to ensure that renunciation through off-market transfer is completed in such a manner that the Rights Entitlements are credited to the demat account of the Renounees on or prior to the Issue Closing Date.

#In order to provide an opportunity to the eligible equity shareholders of the company to exercise their rights and to subscribe to the rights equity shares in the right issue in terms of Letter of offer/Abridge letter of offer dated July 07, 2023, the window has been extend as mentioned above.

Therefore, all reference of the issue closing date made in Letter of offer ("LOF")/Abridge letter of offer("ALOF"), Application form and issue advertisement published on July 13, 2023, and August 05, 2023 shall be Friday, August 25, 2023. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the LOF/ALOF, Application form, and issue advertisement continue to be applicable. This advertisement is an addendum to the Letter of offer ("LOF")/Abridge letter of offer ("ALOF"), Application form and issue advertisement published on July 13, 2023, August 05, 2023.

ASBA*	<p><b>Simple, Safe, Smart way of making an Application- Make Use of it.</b></p> <p>*Application Supported by Blocked Amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same. For further information, please see the section entitled "Terms of the Issue" on Page 105 of the LOF.</p>
-------	---

**PROCESS OF MAKING AN APPLICATION IN THE ISSUE**

In accordance with Regulation 76 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the SEBI Rights Issue Circulars and the ASBA Circulars, all Investors desiring to make an Application in the Issue are mandatorily required to use the ASBA process. Investors should carefully read the provisions applicable to such Applications before making their Application through ASBA.

For Details, see **"PROCEDURE FOR APPLICATION THROUGH THE ASBA PROCESS** ON Page 107 of LOF.

**PROCEDURE FOR APPLICATION THROUGH THE ASBA PROCESS**

An Investor, wishing to participate in the Issue through the ASBA facility, is required to have an ASBA enabled bank account with SCSBs, prior to making the Application. Investors desiring to make an Application in the Issue through ASBA process, may submit the Application Form in physical mode to the Designated Branches of the SCSB or online/ electronic Application through the website of the SCSBs (if made available by such SCSB) for authorizing such SCSB to block Application Money payable on the Application in their respective ASBA Accounts.

Investors should ensure that they have correctly submitted the Application Form and have provided an authorisation to the SCSB, via the electronic mode, for blocking funds in the ASBA Account equivalent to the Application Money mentioned in the Application Form, as the case may be, at the time of submission of the Application.

Our Company, their directors, employees, affiliates, associates and their respective directors and officers and the Registrar shall not take any responsibility for acts, mistakes, errors, omissions and commissions etc., in relation to Applications accepted by SCSBs, Applications uploaded by SCSBs, Applications accepted but not uploaded by SCSBs or Applications accepted and uploaded without blocking funds in the ASBA Accounts.

**APPLICATION BY ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS HOLDING EQUITY SHARES IN PHYSICAL FORM**

Please note that in accordance with Regulation 77A of the SEBI ICDR Regulations read with the SEBI Rights Issue Circulars, the credit of Rights Entitlements and Allotment of Rights Equity Shares shall be made in dematerialized form only. Accordingly, Eligible Equity Shareholders holding Equity Shares in physical form as on Record Date and desirous of subscribing to Rights Equity Shares in the Issue are advised to furnish the details of their demat account to the Registrar or our Company at least two clear Working Days prior to the Issue Closing Date, to enable the credit of their Rights Entitlements in their respective demat accounts at least one day before the Issue Closing Date.

Prior to the Issue Opening Date, the Rights Entitlements of those Eligible Equity Shareholders, among others, who hold Equity Shares in physical form, as applicable,